and PTSL, up to a maximum accrual of nine hundred sixty (960) hours. All 
accrued WPSL will be compensated first, followed by accrued PTSL, for a 
combined cash-out total of nine hundred sixty (960) hour maximum. 

For example, an employee who separates with forty (40) hours of WPSL and two 
thousand two hundred (2,200) hours of PTSL will be compensated for forty (40) 
hours of WPSL and nine hundred twenty (920) hours of PTSL, for a combined 
total of nine hundred sixty (960) hours cashed out.  All WPSL will be cashed out 
at the employee’s “normal hourly compensation”, as that phrase is defined by